KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form AC0-4

Ol & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION e 2008

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF Commingling ID #uO‘
PRODUCTION (k.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-1233)

Cperator Information: Well Information:
License #: 30606 APL#:_15=009-25176 —CD-OO
Name: __Mu riling Compa Lease Name: Salem well #:1-8
Address: 250 N. Water spot: SW .NW .SE - SW sec.8  twp.20 s R. 12 [ East
City/state/Zip: Wichita, KS 67202  couny: Barton ] west
Contact Person: L.eon Rodak Feetfrom [] North/ [7] South Line of Section: 798
Phone #: _316-267-3241 Feetfrom [ East / [¥] West Line of Section: 1622
‘/ 1. Name and upper and lower imit of each production Interval to be commingled:
Formation: LKC 3206-3433 (Perfs): -3276-3282
Formation: Fenn Sd 3438-3444 (Perfs): 3438-3444
Formation: Arbuckle 3451-3584 (Peris): 3448-3468
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

( 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: EKC BOPD: 28 MCFPD: BwprD: 1
Formation: P€nn Sd BoPD: 1 MCFPD: swpD: 0
Formation: Arbuckle BoPD: 6 MCFPD: awrD: 6
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

\/ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

L 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publica! . »~ =~ quired in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

¥ ___ 5. Wireline log of subject well.
___‘./.___ 6. Complete Form ACQ-1 (Well Completion form)for the subject well. APR 2 9 2009

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: . REC E IVE D

5. Well construction diagram of subject well.
6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fiuids to be commingled.

State of )

) §5:
County of ) M
VERIFICATION: | hereby ceriify that to the best of my currentinformation,  Signature: / "

knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and . Ken Dean -7 7
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with T rinted Name: - ; 'é:}"" E: :Q S ("
the information supplied in this application. Tite: Production Geelegist i T s
- Subscribé othis 28 _ ot Spril %20
KCC Office Use Only ¥
Notary Public:
[(Openied []Approved
~ My Commission Expires:
KCC Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends: w P
Protests may be filed by any party having a valid inferes{y
Approved By: Date: in wiiting and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be (e,
the notice of application. ok

‘)
fall with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




N Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chaitmon
o Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

June 1, 2009

Leon Rodak

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
250 N. Water

Wichita, KS 67202

RE:  Approved Commingling CO040901
Salem #1-8, Sec. 8-T20S-R12W, Barton County
API No. 15-009-25176-00-00

Dear Mr. Rodak:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per KAR. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day
protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on April 29, 2009 concerns

approval to simultaneously produce from the foliowing sources of supply through the same tubing
string in the same wellbore: )

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
LKC 28 0 1 3276-3282
Penn Sd 1 0 0 3438-3444
Arbuckle 6 0 6 3448-3468

Total Estimated Current
Production 35 0 7

Based upon the depth of the Arbuckle formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Docket Number CO040901 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number for
well completion reports (ACO-1) and other ‘correspondence that may concern this approved

commingiing.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 » http://kec ks.gov/
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LEGEND Murfin Drifiing Company, Inc.
o OlL WELL SALEM 1-8 COMMINGLING APP.
& DRY HOLE Sec. 8, R20S TI2W
A INJECTION WELL  KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION BARTON €O, KS
# PLUGGED OIL WELL  app 99 7009 - — o

RECEIVED




b

. Fage Five Form U-1
‘ July 2006
Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for: _COMMiIngling
Well Name: Salem #1-8 Legal Location: SW NW SE SW Sec. 8-208-12W
The undersigned hereby certificates that ha / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and thaton the day __ 28t of April

__229_2_______ . & true and cormrect copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavil must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

SEE ATTACHED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 29 2009
RECEIVED

[ further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in the Great Bend Tribune , the official county publication
of __Barton county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.
ril
Signed this 28th day of Apri
Subscribed and swoR , 2009

Nolary Fublic

My Commission Expires: 04/11/2 ﬁ\ 1

Protasts may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and sha!t :
protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall includa a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial mtere 8
including the marmer in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Prctestams shall serve the protest upon the
applicant by mal or personal service at the same tima of before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests must be fled within 15 days of the

publication natice of the application.




U-8 page 3 attachment

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc
Commingling Application
Salem # 1-8

SW NW SE SW

Sec. 8-208-12W

Barton, Co., KS

Operators

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

250 N Water
Wichita, KS 67202

Carl Boxberger Oil, Inc.
PO Box 1604
Great Bend, KS 67530

Mineral Owners

Mark & Pattie Doll
770 E 13® Unit 40
Wichita, KS 67206

Tim & Loretta Miller
115 §, Patton
Great Bend, KS 67530

BW & Wanda Madden
6165 N Bismark
Ellinwood, KS 67526

Leasehold

SW/4 Sec. 8; NE/4 and NW/ 4 Sec. 17,
N/2 NE/4 Sec. 18in T 20 South , R 12 West

N/2 and W/2 SE/4 Sec. 8-20S-12W

NE/4 Sec. 7-208-12W

SE/4 Sec. 7-208-12W

E/2 SE/4 Sec. 8-208-12W

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 2 9 2009
RECEIVED



.
. STATE OF KANSAS

BARTON
COUNTY

SS.

MARY HOISINGTON

of lawful age, duly swarn upon oath states that SHE

is the PUBLISHER

of THE GREAT BEND TRIBUNE

THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly fifty (50) times a year
and has been so published for at least five years prior to the first publication of
the attached notice:

THAT said paper was entered as second class mail matter at the post office of
its publication:

THAT said paper has a general paid circulation on a daily, or weekly, or monthly,
or yearly basis in

BARTON County, Kansas, and is

NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publicaﬁdn and has been PRINTED and
published in BARTON County, Kansas

That the attached notice was published in a regular issue of said newspaper

for ‘ consecutive weeks, the first publication being on theQLD’ﬁ day
of E«E!Q[:L{&# 20 _ﬁ_ and the last publication on the M day
of (elarwacd 2009

Publication Fee $
Affidavit, Notary's Fees $
Additional Copies at $

Total Publication Fee $C2 2' 3‘%

SUBSCRIBED and Sworn to before me this 22 (o4
day of ﬁ Lprinond o009

(Noiary Public}
State of Kansas -Notary Public
Stefani Shumate

My Comnissin Exires §~ ¢ (O

My commission expires

Proof of Publication

e e e e —
| (FIRST published in the Great Bend
Tribune February 26, 2008)11

| BEFORE THE STATE

CORPORATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Murfin Driling Co., Inc.-

Appiication far Commmghng ot
Production on tho Salem #1-8,
located in Barton County,
Kensas.

TO: Al Gil and Gas Producers,
Unleased Mineral Interest
Owmners, Landowners, and all
persons whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby
natifled that Murfin Drilling Company,
Inc. has fled an application for
Commingling of Production frem the
Lansing/Kansas City, Penn, Sd and
the Arbuckle at the Salem #1-8 well
located in the SW NW SE SW of
Soc. 8-205-12W, Barton Co., KS.

Any persons who object to or
protost this  application shall be
required to file thelr aobjections or
protest with the Conservation
Division of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kansas
within fiftaen (15) days from the date
of this publication. These protests
shall be pursuant to Commission .
sequlations and must state specific
reasons why the grant of the
application may cause waste, violate | i
corelative rights or polivte  the
naturat resources of the Stats of
Kansas.

All persons interested or concerned

shall take notlca of tho foregeing and -

shall govern themselves accordingly. |

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
250 N Water, Suita 300
Wichita, KS 67202
316-267-3241

o

‘;:‘: - ‘335 bﬂ\ gx
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMSION

APR 2 9 2009
RECEIVED



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
swom, deposeth and saith: That he is Record
Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for _1_ issues - weeks, that the first

publication of said notice was
made as aforesaid on the_13th _ of

May ap._2009_, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth
and that they are true.

A Tl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

13th day of May, 2009

g 1 LINDAD. TOON
Notary Publig - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires @~43.2000D

Ervida. . Jeosr—

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer's Fee : $74.00

"LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published in The Wichila Eagle
May 13, 2009 {2946534}
BEFORE THE STATE

CORPCORATION COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Murtin Drilling Co., Inc.- Application for. 1
Commingling of Production en the Salem #1-

8, located in Barton County, Kansas,

TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and

all persons whomever concerned.

You, and each of vou, are hercby notified
i that Murfin Crilling Company, Inc. has filed

can  application tor  Commingling

of

Prodyction from the Lansing/Kansas City,
Penn. 5d and the Arbuckie at the Salern #1-8
- well located In the SW NW SE SW of Sec. 8-

205-12W, Barten Co., KS.

' Any_persons who object fo or protest this
application shali be required to file thelr
obiections or protest with the Conservation
Division of the Stale Corporaticn
Commission of the State of Kansas within
fifteen (15) davs from the dale of this

publication, These protests shail

be

pursiiant te Cornmission regulations and

must state specitic reasons why the grant of
I the applleation may cause waste, violate
correlative rights or pollute the natural

resources of the State of Kansas.

All persons interosted or conderned shall
take notice of the {oregoing and shali govern

thernselves accordingly.

' Murfin Drilliig Company, Inc.
250 N, Water, Suite 300
WichTta, K§ 67202, 315-267-324)



